HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 06, 2008 Hearing Room D
8:00 AM. Tapes 3-4

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. John E. Huffman
Rep. Sherrie Sprenger

MEMBER VISITING: Sen. Betsy Johnson

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3606 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 003 Chair Witt calls the meeting to order at 8:06 a.m.
HB 3606 — PUBLIC HEARING
007 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
019 Chair Witt
020 Paul Evans, Policy Advisor to Governor Kulongoski
045 Tom Byerly, Administrator, Unemployment Insurance Division,
Oregon Employment Department
104 Chair Witt
112 Evans
116 Byerly
124 Evans
136 Chair Witt
156 Sen. Betsy Johnson, District #16
159 Chair Witt
161 Sen. Johnson (EXHIBIT B)
203 Chair Witt
207 Rep. Holvey
3A 217 Byerly
234 Evans
242 Byerly
249 Rep. Holvey
252 Byerly
258 Rep. Holvey
260 Vice-Chair Lim

262 Evans



275
278
280
282
287
309
324
330
340
349
351
365
397
399
402
420
439
442
444
446

4A 001
005
010
012
014
020
038
042
045
066

4A 067
086
088
094
097
100
103
117
125
139
153
155

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Sen. Johnson
Byerly
Vice-Chair Lim
Byerly
Vice-Chair Lim
Chair Witt

Rep. Huffman
Evans

Rep. Huffman
Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey
Vice-Chair Lim
Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Lim
Chair Witt
Byerly

Chair Witt
Byerly

Chair Witt
Byerly

Chair Witt
Byerly
Vice-Chair Lim
Byerly

Chair Witt

Bill Clutting, Carpenters Industrial Council
Mike Sullivan, Association of Western Pulp and Paper Workers
Chair Witt
Sullivan

Chair Witt
Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center
Vice-Chair Lim
Hebb

Chair Witt
Hebb

Chair Witt
Hebb

Chair Witt

Rep. Huffman
Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Lim
Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 8:51 a.m.

A. HB 3606-1, amendments, staff, 1 p
B. HB 3606, written testimony of Mark Winstanley, Sen. Betsy Johnson, 1 p



