HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 06, 2008 Hearing Room D 8:00 A.M. Tapes 3 - 4

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair Rep. Phil Barnhart Rep. Paul Holvey Rep. John E. Huffman Rep. Sherrie Sprenger
MEMBER VISITING:	Sen. Betsy Johnson
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3606 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
003	Chair Witt calls the meeting to order at 8:06 a.m.
BLIC HEARING	
007	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
019	Chair Witt
020	Paul Evans, Policy Advisor to Governor Kulongoski
045	Tom Byerly, Administrator, Unemployment Insurance Division,
	Oregon Employment Department
104	Chair Witt
112	Evans
116	Byerly
124	Evans
136	Chair Witt
156	Sen. Betsy Johnson, District #16
159	Chair Witt
161	Sen. Johnson (EXHIBIT B)
203	Chair Witt
207	Rep. Holvey
217	Byerly
234	Evans
242	Byerly
249	Rep. Holvey
252	Byerly
258	Rep. Holvey
260	Vice-Chair Lim
262	Evans
	NUMBER 003 BLIC HEARING 007 019 020 045 104 112 116 124 136 156 159 161 203 207 217 234 242 249 252 258 260

275	Sen. Johnson
278	Byerly
280	Vice-Chair Lim
282	Byerly
287	Vice-Chair Lim
309	Chair Witt
324	Rep. Huffman
330	Evans
340	Rep. Huffman
349	Chair Witt
351	Rep. Holvey
365	Vice-Chair Lim
397	Chair Witt
399	Vice-Chair Lim
402	Chair Witt
420	Byerly
439	Chair Witt
442	Byerly
444	Chair Witt
446	Byerly
001	Chair Witt
005	Byerly
010	Vice-Chair Lim
012	Byerly
014	Chair Witt
020	Bill Clutting, Carpenters Industrial Council
038	Mike Sullivan, Association of Western Pulp and Paper Workers
042	Chair Witt
045	Sullivan
066	Chair Witt
067	Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center
086	Vice-Chair Lim
088	Hebb
094	Chair Witt
097	Hebb
100	Chair Witt
103	Hebb
117	Chair Witt
125	Rep. Huffman
139	Chair Witt
153	Vice-Chair Lim
155	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 8:51 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3606-1, amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. HB 3606, written testimony of Mark Winstanley, Sen. Betsy Johnson, 1 p

4A

4A